NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1294

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 APRIL 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 13)
Ms N V Mente (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
(a) What number of contracts of the Health Professions Council of South Africa have been awarded to a certain company (name furnished) since 1 January 2010, (b) on what date was each contract awarded, (c) what was the total monetary value of each contract and (d) who signed off on the contract?
NW1395E 
REPLY:

According to the Health Professions Council, 

[bookmark: _GoBack](a)	A total of 10 Contracts were awarded to Kaebetswe Business Enterprise;

(b)	Please refer to the table below for dates of contracts

(c)	Please refer to the table below for the monetary value of each Contract

(d)	The work was commissioned through sourcing of quotations not contracts. The requisitions were made by the then Manager: Facilities Management, Ms Olivia Fisher and was approved by the then Senior Manager Finance, Mr Tshepo Tefo.

	Transaction Date
	Invoice Number
	Payment Number
	Voucher Number
	Transaction Amount

	14-Feb-12
	177
	8806
	32672
	R3 857,76 

	24-Feb-12
	178
	8898
	32731
	R1 956,24 

	01-Oct-12
	270
	12464
	42044
	 R28 464,66 

	05-Oct-12
	278
	12523
	42062
	 R13 450,86 

	
	
	12563
	16160
	 R13 450,86 

	26-Oct-12
	280
	13088
	43374
	 R1 539,00 

	05-Nov-12
	284
	13084
	43206
	 R14 852,38 

	06-Nov-12
	285
	13088
	43375
	 R1 584,60 

	12-Dec-12
	480
	14402
	48831
	 R1 539,00 

	27-Mar-13
	482
	15266
	51362
	 R35 002,56 

	25-Nov-13
	106
	20515
	65558
	 R52 177,80 

	TOTAL
	 R167 875,72 




END.
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